A mark of
FT
 N
°3
00
 D
B
ra

Selection guide
1 - �Select the kit model from the table on the basics of diameters and sizes of cable to be connected off :
Example of order
Branch joint for main cable NYY type 4 x 50 mm² R2V, secondary cable NYY type,  4 x 25 mm² R2V.
The selected model will be : CTBL-D4.
*When armour bonding is required, add PA to the kit reference.
Dimensions en mm Kit model
Cable overall diam. mm Maximum sizes of cables (for
guidance only)
Main Branch in  mm² *
Non armoured ((A)R2V)
armoured ((A)RVFV)
Approx. shipping weight and
volume of kit
Main / Branch Min. Max. kg m3
CTBL-D1 Main
Branch
9 24 4 x 6
0,5 0,0025
9 24 4 x 4
CTBL-D2 Main
Branch
12 24 4 x 16
1,5 0,0060
12 24 4 x 10
CTBL-D4 Main
Branch
20 36 4 x 50
2,6 0,0180
18 28 4 x 25
CTBL-D14 Main
Branch
28 50 4 x 95
4,0 0,0200
20 33 4 x 35
CTBL-D16 Main
Branch
28 60 4 x 150
7,8 0,0400
18 45 4 x 70
Prysmian Group Sales department - mail : infocables.fr@prysmiangroup.com